Loan SpreadsQ1’21 Deposit Spreads Q2’21

1.64
1.65

0.03

-0.02

NIM ex. Trading (%)

Q1’21 Loan Spreads

2.66

Deposit Spreads Mix / Other Q2’21

2.66

0.04

-0.02

Canadian P&C NIM (%)

-0.02

Loan Spreads
ex. PPP

Q1’21 PPP Payoffs Deposit
Spreads

Mix / Other Q2’21

3.51 3.51

U.S. P&C NIM (%)

0.08
0.02

-0.09
-0.01

16Financial Results  May 26, 2021

Interest Rate Sensitivity

1 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
2 Assumes no benefit to rising rates from surge deposit growth experienced in F2020 and the first half of F2021
3 For more details see the Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s Q2 2021 Report to Shareholders

• Year 1 benefit to a +100 bps rate shock driven 2/3 by
short rates

• Higher Year 2 benefit to rising rates (+100 bps) of
approximately $675MM driven primarily by long rates and
the continued reinvestment of capital and deposits

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months 2,3

• Term rates increased in Q2, but remain below averages of
recent years

• If term rates remain low, NIM could continue to be
pressured as higher rate fixed investments roll off and are
reinvested at lower rates

Q2’21
Pre-Tax CDE ($MM) +100 bps -25 bps +25 bps

Short Rates

Canada1 19 (35) 6

U.S. 285 (88) 94

Total 304 (123) 100

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

Ap
r‐
16

Ju
l‐1

6

O
ct
‐1
6

Ja
n‐
17

Ap
r‐
17

Ju
l‐1

7

O
ct
‐1
7

Ja
n‐
18

Ap
r‐
18

Ju
l‐1

8

O
ct
‐1
8

Ja
n‐
19

Ap
r‐
19

Ju
l‐1

9

O
ct
‐1
9

Ja
n‐
20

Ap
r‐
20

Ju
l‐2

0

O
ct
‐2
0

Ja
n‐
21

Ap
r‐
21

CAD 5‐Yr CAD 5‐yr Avg USD 5‐Yr USD 5‐yr Avg

Source: Bloomberg

17Financial Results  May 26, 2021

Non-Interest Revenue

• Adjusted1 NIR net of CCPB up 3% Q/Q (reported up 4%)

– Excluding trading NIR, adjusted1 up 9% (reported up 11%),
primarily driven by strong underwriting and advisory fees

– Line items that benefit from reopening economies are well
positioned to see more growth

• Adjusted1 NIR net of CCPB up 48% Y/Y (reported up 49%)

– Strong growth in part reflecting challenging market
conditions and a legal provision in the prior year

– Excluding trading NIR, adjusted1 up 31% (reported up 32%)
with growth across most categories

Non-Interest Revenue, net of CCPB2 Adjusted1

($MM) Q2 21 Q1 21 Q2 20